
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

L.D. 2108 

(Filing No. H-663 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1548, L.D. 2108, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Prevocational Services for 
Persons with Long-Term Mental Illness." 

Amend the bill by striking out all of the 
appropriation and inserting in its place the following: 

I Appropriation. 
appropriated from the 
purposes of this Act. 

The following funds 
General Fund to carry out 

are 
the 

15 1988-89 

16 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, 
17 DEPARTMENT OF 

18 Bureau of Mental Health 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

All Other 

These funds are to be 
allocated by the 
Bureau of Mental 
Health through a 
request for proposals 
for prevocational 
programs to be 

Page l-LR5496 

$100,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. A .. to H.P. 1548, L.O. 2108 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

provided to people 
with prolonged and 
severe mental illness 
in at least 2 areas of 
the State where the 
need is greatest. 
Work training and 
adjustment, personal 
care and 
communications are to 
be included in 
services to prepare 
clients for voc.ationa.l 
rehabilitation 
eligibility and future 
supportive and 
independent 
employmen t . I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

20 
21 

This amendment reduces 
number of areas served. 

the appropriation and 

22 5496040988 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/11/88 (Filing No. H-663) 

Page 2-LR5496 




