MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2108
2	(Filing No. H-663)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 1548, L.D. 2108, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide Prevocational Services for Persons with Long-Term Mental Illness."
10 11	Amend the bill by striking out all of the appropriation and inserting in its place the following:
12 13 14	'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
15	1988-89
16 17 18	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF Bureau of Mental Health
19	All Other \$100,000
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	These funds are to be allocated by the Bureau of Mental Health through a request for proposals for prevocational programs to be

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1548, L.D. 2108

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	<pre>provided to people with prolonged and severe mental illness in at least 2 areas of the State where the need is greatest.</pre>	
7	Work training and	
8	adjustment, personal	
9	care and	
10	communications are to	
11	be included in	
12	services to prepare	
13	clients for vocational	
14	rehabilitation	
15	eligibility and future	
16	supportive and	
17	independent	
18	employment.'	
19	STATEMENT OF FACT	
20	This amendment reduces the appropriation and	Ĺ
21	number of areas served.	
22	5496040988	
22	3490040900	

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/11/88 (Filing No. H-663)

Page 2-LR5496